N Safetyglass_es shoult_i be
o C'U'RT 12200 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Aw  Slasses should

installing this product.

(YEARS: 2019-PRESENT | ( MAKE: TOYOTA ] (MODEL: RAV4 ] (STYLE: suv

//// A WARNING: NEVER EXCEED YOUR VEHICLE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED TOWING CAPACITY \\\\

WEIGHT CARRYING: TRAILER WEIGHT: 3500 LBS.
TONGUE WEIGHT: 350 LBS.

PRO INSTALL TIME: 15 MIN. INSTALLATION TIPS: [ VEHICLE PHOTO:
NOVICE INSTALL TIME: 30 MIN. 1. BEFORE YOU BEGIN INSTALLATION, READ ALL T o AR\ S
IF YOU ARE HESITANT TO UNDERTAKE INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY. : /
THIS TASK ON YOUR OWN, CONTACT AN AUTHORIZED 2. TO EASE INSTALLATION, 2 PEOPLE MAY BE
CURT INSTALLER FOR ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. REQUIRED.
L 3. USING PROPER TOOLS WILL GREATLY IMPROVE
THE QUALITY OF THE INSTALL AND REDUCE THE
INSTALLATION REQUIRES: TIME REQUIRED.
@ 17mm \ /
19mm ﬁ 8" ‘,/ LEVEL OF DIFFICULTY: EASY
. SOCKET | ~ MODERATE Ao s/ \RN \[cil\[c
SOCKET | EXTENSION | RATCHET

P 4 1 19mm
ar" NO DRILLING

e

REPRESENTATIVE PHOTO
p

HITCH ILLUSTRATION:

p "DOG BONE™ 1
WRENCH | ADAPTER | WELDNUT CLEANING

A
Y

TIE DOWN REMOVAL

PART REMOVAL

v -
)
A
Y

e“\
e"' ‘\\

) MAKE SURE YOUR HITCH MATCHES
PERIODICALLY CHECK THIS RECEIVER HITCH TO ENSURE ALL FASTENERS ARE TIGHT AND ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ARE SOUND

CURT Manufacturing LLC. warrants this product to be free of defects in material and/or workmanship at the time of retail purchase by the original purchaser. If the product is found to be defective,
CURT Manufacturing LLC. may repair or replace the product at their option, when the product is returned, prepaid, with proof of purchase. Alteration to, misuse of, or improper installation of this product
voids the warranty. CURT Manufacturing LLC.'s liability is limited to repair or replacement of products found to be defective, and specifically excludes liability for incidental or consequential loss or damage.



https://www.carid.com/curt/

INSTALLATION WALKTHROUGH:

r

Parts List
ITEM[QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 4 | 10-10275 HHCS,M12x1.25,35,CL10.9,YZ

2 4 | 30-00149 WASHER,S-CON,1/2,YZ

PASSENGER SIDE
FRAME RAIL

EXISTING WELDNUTS
(BOTH SIDES)

DRIVER SIDE
FRAME RAIL

1. Remove stickers covering holes on the outside
of the frame rails. If equipped, remove tie down
bracket from bottom of passenger side frame
rail and return to vehicle owner.

[ 2. Raise hitch into position and secure with
supplied M12 bolts and 1/2" conical tooth
washers. Torque M12 hardware to 86 ft-lbs.




TOWING SAFETY INFC

-
Gross Trailer Weight / GTW

The Gross Trailer Weight is the weig
Measure this by putting the fully loz

Tongue Weight / TW

ins and Locks is

he trailer so that
Always leave

round and
'l’"u’ Tt N el N W n
A device used to reduce the |ateral movements of the trailer that are caused by the wind. T
This works in conjunction with a weight distribution hitch. Do not use this on a class 1 or 2 C
hitch, or with surge brakes. C
C
How Much Can You Safely Tow? T achments shall
'y k leight Rating) of
TONGUE t
WEIGHT & -
bcmbu | 1A%
s bty il o CLASS E
alier wolght.
i re to check that
a
vIIIlIrH asvneaLivng U,’ AT .
7-WAY
6-WAY
5-WAY
| 4-WAY |
DGREENN [veiow Cwere] HEZE K ETE
RIGHT TURN LEFTTURN  TAILLIGHTS GROUND AUXILIARY  ELECTRIC BACK-UP
Refer to owner’s manual for tow:ng & BRAKE & BRAKE POWER BRAKES LIGHTS
Eose, e i “tl"“ Hheaiind Henitatioes. i CURT DISCLAIMER: WIRING COLOR SHOWN WORK IN CONJUNCTION WITH CURT MANUFACTURING PRODUCTS
L5 vy . J/




-

(12200 TOYOTA RAV4 |
3/20/2020

GROSS LOAD CAPACITY WHEN USED AS A WEIGHT CARRYING HITCH: 3500 LBS. TRAILER WEIGHT & 350 LBS. TONGUE WEIGHT.
WARNING: ALL NON-TRAILER (WHEEL-LESS) LOADS APPLIED TO THIS PRODUCT MUST BE SUPPORTED BY 18050 STABILIZING STRAPS.

WARNING: ** FAILURE TO PROPERLY SUPPORT NON-TRAILER LOADS WILL VOID PRODUCT WARRANTY ** &
WARNING: *** DO NOT EXCEED VEHICLE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED TOWING CAPACITY &

* %

TOOLS REQUIRED

Parts List
ITEM | Q1Y PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION __17, 19mm SOCKET
1 4 [10-10275 HHCS,M12x1.25,35,CL10.9,YZ 8 RATC;AI\E‘ITCIE—EI:I'ENSION
2 4 |30-00149 WASHER,S-CON, 1/2,YZ —SROUE \WRENCH
L 19mm TORQUE ADAPTER |

( CONICAL TOOTHED WASHER )

VEHICLE FRAME

ORIENTATION DIAGRAM

HITCH SIDE

PLATI "
N
HEX BC' ™ !

EXISTING WELDNUTS <X\
(BOTH SIDES)

SONICAL TOOTHED
WASHEF

PASSENGER SIDE
FRAME RAIL

DRIVER SIDE
FRAME RAIL

-

HITCH WEIGHT: 30 LBS.

INSTALL TIME ) é‘
PROFESSIONAL: 15 MINUTES
NOVICE (DIY): 30 MINUTES 0’ A \§
INSTALL NOTES: «

\
- Existing weldnuts @
<

- No drilling required
- Remove tie down bracket

NSTALLATION STEPS )

.

1. Remove stickers covering holes on outside of frame rails.
2. If equipped, remove tie down bracket from bottom of passenger side frame rail and return to vehicle owner.
3. Raise hitch into position and loosely secure with supplied hardware.

4. Torque M12 hardware to 86 ft-Ibs.

PERIODICALLY CHECK THIS RECEIVER HITCH TO ENSURE THAT ALL FASTENERS
ARE TIGHT AND THAT ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ARE SOUND. )

CURT Manufacturing LLC., warrants this product to be free of defects in material and/or workmanship at the time of retail purchase by the original purchaser.
If the product is found to be defective, CURT Manufacturing LLC., may repair or replace the product, at their option, when the product is returned, prepaid,
with proof of purchase. Alteration to, misuse of, or improper installation of this product voids the warranty. CURT Manufacturing LLC.'s liability is limited to
repair or replacement of products found to be defective, and specifically excludes liability for incidental or consequential loss or damage.
This product complies with safety specifications and requirements for connecting devices and towing systems of the state of New York, V.E.S.C.Regulation V-5 and SAE J684/

Discover other trailer hitches and towing on our website.


https://www.carid.com/trailer-hitches.html



